
 

 

 

 

 

NEWSLETTER 

September/October 2018 

Welcome back to school – we hope everyone had a great Summer! 

This is a busy term with lots going on. 

 

 

On Thursday 6th September hockey started for all children 

with local coach Christine Russell.  Please make sure 

children wear trainers on Thursdays. 

 

 

Swimming started on Monday 10th September for P2/3.  Could I 

ask that ALL clothing is marked with names and make sure your 

child has a waterproof coat on Mondays as they will not be able to 

walk to the pool without one.  Girls need a swimming hat to help 

with keeping long hair dry. 

 

 

All children need PE shoes which will be kept in school.  

 

 

We would really appreciate if each family can send in a box of 

tissues to help with encouraging personal hygiene.  

 

 

You may have noticed our new playground markings – the children are 

delighted and we hope to have many years of enjoyment playing. 
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Could I ask that all notes and permission slips are returned as soon as 

possible to school – preferably the next day.  Where permission is 

required children will not be able to take part in the activity without 

the returned note.  We are spending a lot of time chasing up notes 

and sending duplicate copies so we would really appreciate your 

support in this. 

 

 

 

 

Parent/Teacher meetings will take place the week beginning 

Monday 22nd October. 

CHILDREN WILL GO HOME AT 1.30 ALL WEEK TO FACILITATE 

THE MEETINGS. 

 

 

BIG NEWS!  We have a brand new school website which will be going live this week!  

We are so excited and really hope it will be useful and informative for our whole school 

family.  Keep visiting and checking out new content.  www.drelincourt.org.uk 

 

 

School will be closed  

• Tuesday 25th September – Staff Development Day 

• Monday 29th October – Friday 2nd November for Half Term Holiday 
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DIARY DATES 

Tuesday 11th September – P1 photos for Ulster Gazette 

  Thursday 13th September – Assembly with Rev Pete Smith 

Wednesday 26th September – Visit to local apple orchard and 

vegetable field 

Friday 28th September – Assembly with Rev Malcolm Kingston 

Thursday 4th October – Visit to Armagh Library for Rhyme Time 

 

Friday 5th October – Grandparent’s Day 

 

Thursday 18th October – Assembly with Rev David McMillan 

 

Friday 19th October – Assembly with Rev Malcolm Kingston. 

 

Monday 22nd Oct – Fri 26th Oct Interview Week – Children go home at 1.30pm all week. 

Thursday 25th October –  Assembly with CEF 

Friday 26th October – Harvest Service 
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